

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2358

Page 1, line 8, remove ""Insurer" means an insurance company or any person authorized to represent"

Page 1, remove line 9

Page 1, line 10, remove "b." and remove "replacement crash"

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 14

Page 1, line 15, replace "d" with "b"

Page 1, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 1, line 19, replace "f" with "c"

Page 1, line 21, replace "g" with "d"

Page 2, line 2, remove "and obtain"

Page 2, remove line 3

Page 2, line 4, remove "representative"

Page 2, line 7, remove "and Authorization"

Page 2, replace lines 13 through 31 with:

"This estimate has been prepared based on the use of automobile parts not made by the original manufacturer. Parts used in the repair of your vehicle by other than the original manufacturer are required to be at least equal in kind and quality in terms of fit, quality, and performance to the original manufactured parts they are replacing."

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 3, line 4, replace "original equipment manufacturer" with "or recycled" and after "the" insert "vehicle"

Page 3, line 6, replace "unless the motor vehicle owner consents at the" with a period

Page 3, remove lines 7 through 12

Page 3, line 13, remove "This section only applies to motor vehicles of a model released in the current"

Page 3, remove line 14

Renumber accordingly